Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 667 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas 85th General Assembly A Bill	
2		<i>517</i>
3	Regular Session, 2005 SENATE BILL 5	317
4	Pru Sanatar Clavar	
5 6	By: Senator Glover	
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT CONCERNING PROBATIONARY PERIODS FOR	
10	PERSONS SELECTED AS MEMBERS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF	
11	ARKANSAS STATE POLICE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
13	Subtitle	
14	AN ACT CONCERNING PROBATIONARY PERIODS	
15	FOR PERSONS SELECTED AS MEMBERS OF THE	
16	DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE.	
17		
18		
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
20		
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-8-203 is amended to read as follows:	
22	12-8-203. Probationary period.	
23	(a) $\underline{(1)}$ Each person who is selected as a member of the Department of	
24	Arkansas State Police shall be a probationer for a period of one (1) year	
25	from his or her date of hire. after completion of the department recruit	
26	academy and prescribed field training program and	
27	(2) during that time A probationer may be discharged by the	
28	Director of the Department of Arkansas State Police with the approval of the	.e
29	Arkansas State Police Commission with or without cause.	
30	(b) The probationary period shall not apply to those who have	
31	theretofore already served a probationary period.	
32		
33		
34	APPROVED: 3/07/2005	
35		



1